POWER TOOL
INSTRUCTION & USER MANUAL
EN
21-18OS
Original Instructions
IM-18OS-EN
Iss: 06/2021
2 21-18OS

Battery
Code
Battery
Size
Number
of cells
Voltage
Battery
Capacity
Charge Time
(Fast Charger)
Charge Time
(Super Fast Charger)
Charge Time
(Dual Charger)
21-20LI Small 5 18V 2.0Ah 45 mins 30 mins  35 mins
21-30LI Large 10 18V 3.0Ah 65 mins 40 mins 45 mins
21-40LI Large 10 18V 4.0Ah 90 mins 55 mins 60 mins
21-50LI Large 10 18V 5.0Ah 110 mins 65 mins 75 mins
Charger Fuse Rating: T2.4A T3.15A T5A
Times given as a guide only. Battery charge and discharge times dependant on age, usage and condition.
Charger Code Input Data Output Data
JCB-18VFC AC 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 70W 14.4 -18V d.c. 2.4A

operate the power tool.
 m Please return the power tool to an
authorized JCB service agent or repair
centre for service and repair using factory
supplied identical replacement parts.
Never open the power tool. The power
tool has no internal parts that the user can
service or repair. Never try to repair the
power tool yourself. Take to an authorised
service centre.
WARNING!
Transport and Storage
 m If the power tool will remain unused for any
length of time, it should be stored in the
original packaging.
18 21-18OS
Instruction & User Manual
 m Store the power tool in a dry, frost-free,
well ventilated place with a temperature of
no more than 40°C.